2018, GABBA PARASITOLOGY WEEK

Coordinator: Ana Tomas I3S

Monday 26™

Tuesday 27"

Wednesday 28™

Thursday 29"

10.00h —
Introduction to the course.
Leishmania parasites — 3 unsolved
topics
Project Distribution
Ana TOMAS - ICBAS & 135S

10.00h -

“Macrophage players associated with
resistance or susceptibility to
Leishmania infections”
Margarida DUARTE - i3S

9,30h -

" "Immunometabolic networks
regulating host-Leishmania
interactions”

Ricardo SILVESTRE - ICVS, Braga

9,30h-

Boosting immunity to Neospora
caninum through vaccination: how far
can we aim?"

Alexandra CORREIA - 13S, ICBAS

11.00h -

“Blocking the progression of
Plasmodium sporozoites from the skin
to the liver”

Joana TAVARES - i3S

11,00h—

" Membrane transporters as mediators
of antimalarial resistance in
Plasmodium falciparum"

M2 Isabel VEIGA - ICVS, Braga

11h -

“Unravelling heme salvage mechanisms
in trypanosomatid parasites to fight
neglected tropical diseases”

Jose PEREZ-VICTORIA - Instituto de
Parasitologia y Biomedicina "Lépez-
Neyra" (CSIC), Granada.

10,30h-

Projects Seminar — Group 1
Ana TOMAS
Helena CASTRO
Tania CRUZ
Margarida DUARTE

14.00h -
“The journey of Leishmania parasites
from the skin to internal organs”
Helena CASTRO, i3S

15.30h-

“Circadian rhythms in a Trypanosoma
brucei infection: host, parasite or
both?”

Filipa Rijo-Ferreira
IMM and Uni. Texas Southwestern
Medical Center, US

14,30h-

A System Biology approach towards the
characterization of tick —parasite
interactions”

Ana DOMINGOS, IHMT, Lisboa

15,15h-
Projects Seminar- Group 2,3
Ana TOMAS
Helena CASTRO
Tania CRUZ
Margarida DUARTE




Alexandra Correia - alexlopescorreia@gmail.com

Ana Domingos - adomingos@ihmt.unl.pt

Ana Tomas — atomas@ibmc.up.pt

Filipa Rijo-Ferreira - filipa.ferreira@utsouthwestern.edu

Helena Castro — hcastro@ibmc.up.pt

Jose-Perez-Victoria - josepv@ipb.csic.es

Margarida Duarte— mduarte@ibmc.up.pt

Maria Isabel Veiga - mariaveiga@med.uminho.pt

Ricardo Silvestre - ricardosilvestre@med.uminho.pt

Téania Cruz— tcruz@ibmec.up.pt




